

Renewables Date: December 06, 2024

10	
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P J Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",
Dalal Street,	Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541450 Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Clarification on news item appearing in media reports under regulation 30(11) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is in connection with the media report titled 'Power regulator questions transfer of Azure's 2,333 MW share to Adani Green Energy Limited' on the website 'https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/' published on December 5, 2024 ("**Press Report**").

In this regard, we wish to state that as a part of regulatory requirement, Solar Energy Corporation of India Ltd. ("SECI") had filed a petition before the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission ("CERC") in April 2024. Vide this petition, SECI had placed on record the power purchase agreements for 1799 MW executed in December 2023 and for 534 MW executed in March 2024 between SECI and relevant subsidiaries of Adani Green Energy Limited ("Company") as well as the supplemental power sale agreements executed in December 2023 and March 2024 between SECI and AP Discoms and Government of Andhra Pradesh. These agreements were executed subsequent to CERC's order dated April 2, 2022, wherein the tariff was adopted by CERC for a total of 8,800 MW power, to be supplied to various states. CERC order is awaited in this regard.

The Press Report does not have any adverse impact on the business or operations of the Company.

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007 Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com



We request you to please take this on record.

Thanking You For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007 Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com